NFRMPO FY 2020 - FY 2023 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (TIP)

Submitted to: CDOT

Congestion Mitigation & Air Quality (CMAQ)
PREVIOUS ENTRY

Administrative Modification #2020-M12
Prepared by: Medora Bornhoft

DATE: 12/7/2020
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Sponsor: Greeley-Evans Federal CMAQ - - 757 - 1,732 - - 2,488
STIP ID: SST7007.010 Local L - - 157 - 157 - - 315
TIP ID: 2020-002 Total - - 914 - 1,889 - - 2,803
Type: Rolling Stock Replacement and Fleet Expansion

Air Quality: Exempt from conformity analysis

Description: GET will replace 3 diesel buses, which have exceeded FTA Minimum Useful Life standards with CNG fueled vehicles, and purchase one (1) 40' bus for the

Poudre Express.

REVISED ENTRY
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Sponsor: Greeley-Evans Federal CMAQ - - 757 - 1,732 - - 2,488

STIP ID: SST7007.018 Local L - - 157 - 157 - - 315

TIP ID: 2020-002 Total - - 914 - 1,889 - - 2,803

Type: Rolling Stock Replacement and Fleet Expansion

Air Quality: Exempt from conformity analysis

Description: GET will replace 3 diesel buses, which have exceeded FTA Minimum Useful Life standards with CNG fueled vehicles, and purchase one (1) 40' bus for the
Poudre Express.

Revision: Update STIP ID from SST7007.010 to SST7007.018.
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Surface Transportation Block Grant (STBG)
PREVIOUS ENTRY

US 34 (Eisenhower Blvd i i -
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Sponsor: Loveland Federal STBG - 350 - 335 576 - - 1,261
STIP ID: SNF5788.044 Local L - 74 - 70 118 - - 262
TIP ID: 2020-012 Total - 424 - 405 694 - - 1,523
Type: Widening

Air Quality: Included in conformity analysis

Description: Widen US 34 from 4-lanes to 6-lanes for portions between Boise Avenue to I-25 to address safety, system continuity and congestion. Widening dependent
on development projects approved adjacent to US 34.

REVISED ENTRY

US 34 (Eisenhower Blvd i i -
Title: Wideni(ng—Boise Ave. tc)> I-25 Sourcs Funding Program l::m?r:j: Rolled FY20  poieq  FYZ1 FY22 Fyzs | TR
Sponsor: Loveland Federal STBG - 350 - 335 400 - - 1,085
STIP ID: SNF5788.044 Local L - 74 - 70 82 - - 226
TIP ID: 2020-012 Total - 424 - 405 482 - - 1,311
Type: Widening

Air Quality: Included in conformity analysis

Description: Widen US 34 from 4-lanes to 6-lanes for portions between Boise Avenue to I-25 to address safety, system continuity and congestion. Widening dependent
on development projects approved adjacent to US 34.

Revision: Reducing $176K federal and $36K local in FY21 and moving funds to STIP ID SNF5788.052.
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PREVIOUS ENTRY
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Sponsor: Loveland Federal STBG - - - - 1,361 - - 1,361
STIP ID: SNF5788.052 Local L - - - - 283 - - 283
TIP ID: 2023-005 Total - - - - 1,645 - - 1,645
Type: Widening
Air Quality: Included in conformity analysis
Description: Widen 1,100 LF from 4-lanes to 6-lanes.
REVISED ENTRY
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Sponsor: Loveland Federal STBG - - - - 1,537 - - 1,537
STIP ID: SNF5788.052 Local L - - - - 319 - - 319
TIP ID: 2023-005 Total - - - - 1,857 - - 1,857
Type: Widening
Air Quality: Included in conformity analysis
Description: Widen 1,100 LF from 4-lanes to 6-lanes.
Revision: Adding $176K federal and $36K local in FY21 from STIP ID SNF5788.044.
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Safety
PREVIOUS ENTRY

Title:

Pool (HSIP)
Sponsor: Various Below
STIP ID: SR46666
TIP ID: P-20
Type: Safety Improvements

Air Quality: Exempt from conformity analysis

Region 4 Hazard Elimination

FY 20-23
TOTAL

Fsu::r'::] Funding Program
Federal HSIP
State SHF
Local L
Local LOM

Total

Description: Summary of CDOT Region 4 Hazard Elimination Pool in the North Front Range region. Pool projects include:

STIP ID

SR46666.059
SR46666.053
SR46666.060
SR46666.062
SR46666.079
SR46666.081
SR46666.085
SR46666.086
SR46666.087
SR46666.088
SR46666.089

Title

Loveland Left Turn Signals Various
US287 & Orchards Shopping Center
US287 (College Ave) & Trilby Rd

SH1 & CR54 Intersection Improvements
Lemay Ave & Drake Rd

Timberline Rd and Carpenter (SH 392)
Timberline Rd/Lincoln Ave/Mulberry St
US 34 & WCR 17 Traffic Signal Upgrades
US 85 Business & 8th Ave

CR38E & CR73C

US 34 and Glade Road

FY 21
FY 20 Rolled
221 49
86 -

307 49

Sponsor

City of Loveland

City of Loveland

City of Fort Collins
Larimer County
City of Fort Collins
City of Fort Collins
City of Fort Collins
City of Greeley
City of Greeley
Larimer County
Larimer County

7,178
11
745
94
8,028
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REVISED ENTRY

Title: Pool (HSIP)
Sponsor: Various Below

STIP ID: SR46666

TIP ID: P-20

Type: Safety Improvements

Air Quality: Exempt from conformity analysis

STIP ID

SR46666.059
SR46666.053
SR46666.060
SR46666.062
SR46666.079
SR46666.081
SR46666.085
SR46666.086
SR46666.087
SR46666.088
SR46666.089

Sourcs ___ FundingProgram  ZEECNS Y20 piied FY2! TotAL
Federal HSIP 6,505 221 49 2,846 7,228
State SHF - - - 17 17
Local L 1,297 86 - 244 745
Local LOM - - - 94 94
Total 7,802 307 49 3,201 8,084
Description: Summary of CDOT Region 4 Hazard Elimination Pool in the North Front Range region. Pool projects include:
Title Sponsor
Loveland Left Turn Signals Various City of Loveland
US287 & Orchards Shopping Center City of Loveland

Region 4 Hazard Elimination

US287 (College Ave) & Trilby Rd

SH1 & CR54 Intersection Improvements
Lemay Ave & Drake Rd

Timberline Rd and Carpenter (SH 392)
Timberline Rd/Lincoln Ave/Mulberry St
US 34 & WCR 17 Traffic Signal Upgrades
US 85 Business & 8th Ave

CR38E & CR73C

US 34 and Glade Road

City of Fort Collins
Larimer County
City of Fort Collins
City of Fort Collins
City of Fort Collins
City of Greeley
City of Greeley
Larimer County
Larimer County

Revision:

Increasing FY21 by $50K Federal and $6K State for STIP ID SR46666.062
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